
XXXV SLALOM DE ASTILLERO
2 - MANGA OFICIAL 1 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

43 ASIER TEJADO YA CAR CAR CROSS 1/CC 1:08.273
1 1 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX 1/1 1:09.654 +1.381 +1.381
2 2 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/1 1:13.280 3 +3.626 +5.007
3 3 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/1 1:13.502 +222 +5.229
4 9 ROBERTO LÓPEZ BMW E36 1/P 1:16.419 +2.917 +8.146
5 5 PAULINO SAINZ PEUGEOT 106 S16 1/2 1:17.084 +665 +8.811
6 29 CESAR MORANTE BMW 330CI 2/P 1:17.758 +674 +9.485
7 4 DAVID BERBIL CITROËN AX 2/2 1:17.803 +45 +9.530
8 7 RUBEN PARDO PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:18.006 +203 +9.733
9 30 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 4/2 1:20.425 +2.419 +12.152

10 25 PABLO MANTEROLA CITROEN SAXO 5/2 1:20.907 +482 +12.634
11 12 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORA BMW E36 3/P 1:21.242 +335 +12.969
12 24 VÍCTOR MAZÓN PEUGEOT 206 6/2 1:22.211 3 +969 +13.938
13 27 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 4/P 1:22.271 +60 +13.998
14 14 MARIO GARCIA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 7/2 1:22.526 +255 +14.253
15 26 ALVARO DIEZ CITROEN ZX 8/2 1:22.882 +356 +14.609
16 42 VÍCTOR MANUEL DIEZ SEAT AROSA 9/2 1:23.323 +441 +15.050
17 40 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 5/P 1:23.652 +329 +15.379
18 6 ARKAITZ GARCIA BMW E36 COMPACT 6/P 1:24.126 +474 +15.853
19 11 IVAN TORRES SEAT AROSA 10/2 1:25.186 +1.060 +16.913
20 21 AGUSTÍN MARTÍNEZ PEUGEOT 206 11/2 1:26.691 3 +1.505 +18.418
21 17 JAVIER REVUELTA BMW COMPACT 7/P 1:26.997 +306 +18.724
22 31 SEBASTIÁN MORALES BMW COMPACT 8/P 1:27.300 +303 +19.027
23 39 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW 323I 9/P 1:27.432 +132 +19.159
24 32 AITOR ORTEGA BMW COMPACT BMW 10/P 1:29.152 +1.720 +20.879
25 15 AARON MACHO BMW E46 11/P 1:38.250 +9.098 +29.977
26 19 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 12/2 1:39.250 +1.000 +30.977
27 20 ISRAEL CACERES BMW E36 SERIE 3 12/P 1:41.207 3 +1.957 +32.934

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

8 MARIO PASCUAL FORD PUMA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
10 MANUEL RODRIGUEZBMW MINI M3 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
16 DAVID VEGA BMW E 36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
18 RUBEN FRAILE CITROEN XSARA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
22 CELIA MACHO BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
23 GORKA LARRAURI LEXUS IS200 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
28 ENEKO CORREIA BMW 325I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
33 URKO GUILARTE BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
34 ADRIAN ACEBO AUDI A4 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
35 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
36 EUGENIO GÓMEZ OPEL CORSA B EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
37 UNAI ESTENAGA BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
38 TANIA RECIO BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
41 JAIRO CABRERO BMW COMPACT EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
44 AARON RUIZ LA BASE SX01 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
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